



BILLY GOAT
GRAZOR™ - GZ400H

PART NO. 610111

PAGE 4 OF 8

FORM NO. F031097A



GRAZOR™ PARTS LIST GZ400H

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PART NO.	QTY.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PART NO.	QTY.
1	BASE ENGINE WA	610116	1	42	WASHER FIBER	610348	1
2	HANDLE WA	610302	1	43	NUT LOCK 5/16-18	8160002	14
3	ARM MANDREL WA SHORT	610119	1	44	GRIP HANDLE 3/4 BLACK	610102	2
4	BEARING & SHAFT	610304	1	45	GRIP LEVER	850190	1
5	NUT JAM 1/2 NF W/LOCK	610305	1	46	CLIP	610351	1
6	KEY WOODRUFF 3/16 x 3/4	610306	1	47	MANDREL & SIDE BRACKET ASSY	610117	1
△ 7	PULLEY 2"	△ 610307	1	48	DIRT DEFLECTOR ASSY	610121	1
8	WASHER 1/2 x 2"	610308-P	2	49	DEFLECTOR DIRT-TOP	610355-T	1
9	ENGINE 4.0 H.P. HONDA - GX120	610105	1	50	DEFLECTOR DIRT BOTTOM	610355-B	1
△ 10	BRUSH 8" WIRE WHEEL (Heavy Duty 600172)	△ 600108	1	51	DEFLECTOR DIRT RUBBER FLAP	610355-R	1
11	GUARD & BRKT ASSY	610127	1	52	PLATE DIRT DEFLECTOR	610355-P	1
12	BRACKET GUARD SUPPORT	610311B	1	53	GUARD ENGINE PULLEY	610357	1
13	SCREW CAP 5/16-18 x 1"	8041028	6	54	BRACKET MOUNT	610358	1
14	SPACER	610128	1	55	THROTTLE & CABLE HONDA	610360	1
15	SPRING TENSION	610315	1	56	SCREW CAP 1/4-20 x 3/4	8041004	3
16	BELT CUP	610316	1	57	FITTING-GREASE	610363	1
17	SCREW HEX 1/4 NC x 1/2 SELF TAP	610317	1	58	WASHER FIBER 1/4 I.D. x 7/16 O.D.	610363-1	1
18	CASTER 5" DIA. x 2"	610101	1	59	SPACER	900231	1
19	PIN LEVER 1/4 x 1 3/4	610319	1	60	SPACER	900926	1
20	SPRING TORSION	610320	1	61	SCREW-SET 5/16-24 x 5/16	8084106	3
21	LEVER ANGLE ADJ. ASSY	610321	1	62	SCREW CAP 1/4-20 x 1/2	8041002	7
22	BRACKET SIDE WA	610322	1	63	SCREW W.FACE #10 NC x 1/2 SELF TAP	8123086	5
23	NUT LOCK 1/2 NC THIN HT.	8161044	1	64	SCREW CAP 1/4-20 x 1"	8041006	1
24	WASHER SPRING	610324	1	65	SCREW CAP 5/16-24 x 3/4 GR. 5	8042026	1
25	BOLT SHOULDER 5/8"	610325	1	66	SCREW CAP 5/16-18 x 1 1/2	8041030	5
26	WHEEL 8" PNEU. HD ASSY	610103	2	67	SCREW MACH. 5/16-18 x 1 1/4	8041029	1
27	KEY SQ. 3/16 x 1 1/4	9201080	1	68	NUT LOCK 1/4-20	8160001	13
△ 28	PULLEY 2 1/2 x 3/4	△ 610334-1	1	69	WASHER LOCK INT. 5/16	610347-1	2
29	AXLE GRAZOR	610131	1	70	WASHER LOCK INT. 1/4	8180009	1
30	NUT LOCK 1/2-13 REG.	8160005	2	71	WASHER FLAT CUT 5/16	8171003	17
31	LABEL AIR CLEANER	610107	1	72	PIN COTTER 1/8 x 1"	8197031	2
32	TUBE SPACER	610337	1	73	SCREW HEX # 10 NC x 1/2	8059133	3
33	ROD	610338	1	74	NUT LOCK #10 NC	8164005	3
△ 34	BELT "V" AX26	△ 610339-1	1	75	LABEL HOT ENGINE	400268	1
35	BRACE HANDLE	610340-2	1	76	LABEL DANGER CK	600117	1
36	HANDLE BRACKET	610342	1	77	LABEL DANGER	400424	1
37	SCREW CAP 1/4-20 x 1 1/4	8041007	2	78	LABEL DANGER - GUARDS	900327	1
38	SPRING COMPRESSION	610344	1	79	GLASSES SAFETY	610129	1
39	PLATE ADJ. 7 HOLE	610345-1	1	80	LABEL THROTTLE CONTROL	610125	1
40	LEVER	610346	1	81			
41	PIN-SCREW	610347	1	82			

△ These parts are high wear items and are excluded from warranty.

Brush Arbor Size = .5"

old C-clamp To Hold Guard on 312.